

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In
Civil Appeal.No.1135/2001

BUDDHIST MISSION DENTAL COLLEGE&HOSPITAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHUPESH KHURANA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,adv.
Mr. B.K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,adv.
Mr. B.K.Sharma,adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Madhu Sharan,adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Steps for fresh service on respondent Nos.13-24 will be taken within four weeks. Dasti service is also permitted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has deposited the sum in compliance with the direction of the order passed on 23rd February, 2001, by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi. In that view of the matter the interim order passed on 23rd February, 2001 will continue till the disposal of the case.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
PA to Addl.Regr.

(S.Malkani)
Court Master